
Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office 
2011 Administrative Agent Brief  
 

Guinea-Bissau 
 

Programme Title: Strengthening Justice and Security Sector Reform in Guinea 
Bissau 

Programme number & MPTF ref: MDGF-1956-F-GNB Strength Justi (67222) 

Window: Conflict Prevention & Peacebuilding 

Approved Budget by NSC (US$): 3.725 million 

Participating Organizations: UNFPA, UNWOMEN, UNDP, UNODC 

Dates of First /Second installments: 12-May-2009 / 21-Mar-2011 

Project Extended through:  31 December 2012 

 
ACTIVITIES REPORTED: 
 
Main substantive activities: 
 
 
National Justice Sector Policy and Strategic Plan adopted. Law against Female Genital Mutilation was 
adopted. Draft law against Domestic Violence being presented to the regional councils. Report on 
status of women under traditional and customary law is concluded. A National Operational Plan to 
counter illicit trafficking, organized crime and corruption was approved. Feasibility study finalized for 
four legal aid offices to be established in three pilot regions. 4 access to justice centers now 
operational. A customary law study completed and coded. 30 paralegals trained on human rights 
issues. Training of Trainers for Legislative Experts was conducted. A national gender policy drafted 
and in the process of validation. 
 
Problems and lessons learned: 
 
UN Agency coordination. 
 

The programme has communications strategy in place: In development  jointly with MDG JP 
promotion with multi-level approach to Child malnutrition 
 
 



Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office 
2011 Administrative Agent Brief  
 

CHARTS & FIGURES 
As of 31 December 2011 

 

 
 

 

 

Organization
Approved 

Budget
Transferred  Exp rate  Total Expenditure 

Supplies,        

equipmt & 

transport

 Personnel
Training of 

counter
Contracts

Other direct 

costs
 Indirect costs

UNDP 2,551,546         1,790,557      81% 1,447,060            128,756         772,797         24,593           142,542         282,831         95,542           

UNFPA 226,305            226,305         89% 201,443               63,160           26,803           3,508             11,785           83,012           13,175           

UNODC 492,746            362,474         65% 236,016               27,757           189,664         3,154             15,441           

UNWOMEN 584,220            438,165         42% 183,857               44,404           80,133           30,278           29,042           

Grand total 3,854,817         2,817,501      73% 2,068,376            219,673         1,033,667      28,101           234,461         399,276         153,200         

 -

 200,000

 400,000

 600,000

 800,000

 1,000,000

 1,200,000

 1,400,000

 1,600,000

 1,800,000

 2,000,000

UNDP UNFPA UNODC UNWOMEN

Transfers & Expenditures
Transferred

Total
expenditures

11%

50%

1%

11%

19%

8%

Expenditure by category

Supplies,        equipmt &
transport

 Personnel

Training of counter

Contracts

Other direct costs

 Indirect costs


